
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 13-05 
 

Pairing of Judges - Supersedes Administrative Order No. 12-07 
 

Each active judge opposite a retired or senior judge is hereby designated to hear all matters that 

would normally be heard by the retired judge, or, in the case of a senior judge, when the senior 

judge is not available, except that where a senior judge is presiding on a misdemeanor calendar, 

cases heard by the senior judge will remain on the calendar unless the senior judge orders 

otherwise. 
 

Active Judge Retired or Senior Judge 

Anderson, Jennifer Murphy 

Retchin 

Bartnoff, Judith Wertheim 

Duncan-Peters 

Beck, Ronna L. Nunzio 

Gardner, William 

Broderick, Patricia A. Doyle, John F. 

Greene, Henry  

Burgess, Jr., A. Franklin Hannon 

Bush, Zoe Moore 

Campbell, John M. Mencher 

Penn  

Canan, Russell F. Daly  

Ugast 

Christian, Erik Kollar-Kotelly  

Ryan, Joseph 

Clark, Jeanette J. Beaudin 

Combs Greene, Natalia Burnett  

Hyde 

Cordero, Laura Bacon 

Halleck 

Cushenberry, Jr., Harold Fauntleroy  

Pryor 

Shuker, Robert 

Dalton, Carol A. Blackburne-Rigsby 

Demeo, Marisa Walton 

Hess 

Di Toro, Jennifer A. Barnes  

Edwards 

Mitchell-Rankin 

Dixon, Jr., Herbert B. Moultrie 

Edelman, Todd E. Burka  

Hedge 
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Holder 

Epstein, Anthony Terrell 

Boasberg 

Fisher, Gerald I. Johnson  

Morrison (2000 forward) 

Gardner, Jr., Wendell P. Sullivan 

Holeman, Brian F. Dorsey 

Bayly 

Irving, Jr., Alfred Long 

Wolf 

Iscoe, Craig Bowers 

Taylor, Harriet 

Jackson, Gregory Winfield  

Wynn 

Jackson, William M. Alexander  

Levie 

Johnson, Ramsey Diaz 

King, Warren  

Josey-Herring, Anita Taylor, Dyer 

Washington, Eric 

Keary, Ann O’Regan Draper  

Kennedy 

Krauthamer, Peter Braman 

Zeldon 

Kravitz, Neal E. King, III 

Schwelb 

Lee, Milton C. Abrecht  

Webber  

Leibovitz, Lynn  Kramer 

López, José M. McIntyre  

Tignor  

Urbina 

Macaluso, Judith N. Graae 

Riley 

McCabe, John Davis 

Huvelle 

McArdle 

McKenna, Juliet Byrd 

Neilson 

Morin, Robert E. Salzman 

Motley, Thomas J. Hamilton 

Sorrell 

Mott, John M. Milliken  

Washington, James  
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Nash, Stuart Mize   

Revercomb 

Vincent 

Pan, Florence Mitchell 

Stewart  

Goodrich 

Pasichow, Heidi Eilperin   

Turner 

Puig-Lugo, Hiram E. Morrison (before 2000)  

von Kann 

Rankin, Michael L. Newman   

Wagner 

Richter, Robert I. Smith   

Rigsby, Robert R. Scott  

Suda 

Ross, Maurice Queen 

Ryan, Michael Alprin 

Norman 

Saddler, Fern Block 

Thompson 

Smith, Judith A. Christian, Kaye 

Green, Joyce  

Shuker, Nan 

Weisberg, Frederick H. Pratt 

Winston, Rhonda Reid Haywood  

Kessler 

Wright, Melvin R. Greene, Harold  



 

Retired or Senior Judge Active Judge 

Abrecht Lee, Milton C. 

Alexander Jackson, William M. 

Alprin Ryan, Michael 

Bacon Cordero, Laura 

Barnes Di Toro, Jennifer A. 

Bayly Holeman, Brian F. 

Beaudin Clark, Jeanette J. 

Blackburne-Rigsby Dalton, Carol A. 

Block Saddler, Fern 

Boasberg Epstein, Anthony 

Bowers Iscoe, Craig 

Braman Krauthamer, Peter 

Burka Edelman, Todd E. 

Burnett Combs Greene, Natalia 

Byrd McKenna, Juliet 

Christian, Kaye Smith, Judith A. 

Daly Canan, Russell F. 

Davis McCabe, John 

Diaz Johnson, Ramsey 

Dorsey Holeman, Brian F. 

Doyle Broderick, Patricia A. 

Draper Keary, Ann O’Regan 

Duncan-Peters Bartnoff, Judith 

Edwards Di Toro, Jennifer A. 

Eilperin Pasichow, Heidi 

Fauntleroy Cushenberry, Jr., Harold 

Gardner, William  Beck, Ronna L. 

Goodrich Pan, Florence 

Graae Macaluso, Judith N. 

Green, Joyce  Smith, Judith A. 

Greene, Harold  Wright, Melvin R. 

Greene, Henry  Broderick, Patricia A. 

Halleck Cordero, Laura 

Hamilton Motley, Thomas J. 

Hannon Burgess, Jr., A. Franklin 

Haywood Winston, Rhonda Reid 

Hedge Edelman, Todd E.  

Hess Demeo, Marisa 

Holder Edelman, Todd E. 

Huvelle McCabe, John 

Hyde Combs Greene, Natalia 

Johnson, Norma  Fisher, Gerald I. 

Kennedy Keary, Ann O’Regan 
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Kessler Winston, Rhonda Reid 

King, III, Rufus  Kravitz, Neal E. 

King, Warren   Johnson, Ramsey  

Kollar-Kotelly Christian, Erik 

Kramer Leibovitz, Lynn C. 

Levie Jackson, William M. 

Long Irving, Jr., Alfred 

McArdle McCabe, John 

McIntyre López, José M. 

Mencher Campbell, John M. 

Milliken Mott, John M. 

Mitchell Pan, Florence 

Mitchell-Rankin Di Toro, Jennifer A. 

Mize Nash, Stuart 

Moore Bush, Zoe 

Morrison (before 2000) 

Morrison (2000 forward) 

Puig-Lugo, Hiram E. 

Fisher, Gerald. I. 

Moultrie Dixon, Jr., Herbert B. 

Murphy Anderson, Jennifer 

Neilson McKenna, Juliet 

Newman Rankin, Michael L. 

Norman Ryan, Michael 

Nunzio Beck, Ronna L. 

Penn Campbell, John M. 

Pratt Weisberg, Frederick H. 

Pryor Cushenberry, Jr., Harold 

Queen Ross, Maurice 

Retchin Anderson, Jennifer 

Revercomb Nash, Stuart 

Riley Macaluso, Judith N. 

Ryan, Joseph  Christian, Erik 

Salzman Morin, Robert E. 

Schwelb Kravitz, Neal E. 

Scott Rigsby, Robert R. 

Shuker, Nan  Smith, Judith A. 

Shuker, Robert Cushenberry, Jr., Harold 

Smith Richter, Robert I. 

Sorrell Motley, Thomas J. 

Stewart Pan, Florence 

Suda Rigsby, Robert R. 

Sullivan Gardner, Jr., Wendell P. 

Taylor, Dyer  Josey-Herring, Anita 

Taylor, Harriet  Iscoe, Craig 

Terrell Epstein, Anthony 

Thompson Saddler, Fern 
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Tignor López, José M. 

Turner Pasichow, Heidi 

Ugast Canan, Russell F. 

Urbina Lopez, Jose  

Vincent Nash, Stuart 

von Kann Puig-Lugo, Hiram E. 

Wagner Rankin, Michael L. 

Walton Demeo, Marisa 

Washington, Eric Josey-Herring, Anita 

Washington, James Mott, John M. 

Webber Lee, Milton C. 

Wertheim Bartnoff, Judith 

Winfield Jackson, Gregory 

Wolf Irving, Jr., Alfred 

Wynn Jackson, Gregory 

Zeldon Krauthamer, Peter 

 

SO ORDERED. 

 

BY THE COURT 

 

 

 

DATE:  March 25, 2013                    _____________ ___/s/_________ _______

                               Lee F. Satterfield                                           

                   Chief Judge     

     

Copies to: 

 

Judges 

 Senior Judges 

 Magistrate Judges 

Executive Officer 

Clerk of the Court 

Division Directors 

Judge-in-Chambers 

Librarian 

Clerk of the Court, Court of Appeals 


